THE WALL-MOUNT™ - AIR CONDITIONERS - WA (50HZ)
 Engineered Features
The Bard Wall-Mount Air Conditioner is a self contained energy
efficient system which is designed to offer maximum indoor
comfort at a minimal cost without using valuable indoor floor
space or outside ground space.  This unit is the ideal product
for versatile applications such as:  new construction, modular
offices, school modernization, telecommunication structures,

6 ALR:  The alarm relay has a set of normally open and normally closed dry contacts to provide the ability to signal a condition of shutdown on either high or low pressure controls.
7 SK:  Start kit can be used with all -D single phase models only.  Is not used or available for -E or -F three phase models.
Air Conditioning Wall-Mount Model Nomenclature
BARD MANUFACTURING CO.
BRYAN, OH  43506
Since 1914 ... Moving ahead,
just as planned
FORM NO.
S3077A
January, 2001
Due to our continuous product improvement
policy, all specifications subject to change
without notice.
Before purchasing this appliance, read important
energy cost and efficiency information available
from your retailer.
                               WA37      1          D     10        X             X     X     X       X     I
MODEL NUMBER  |
| CONTROL MODULES
  (See Chart Below)
REVISION |
KW |
VENTILATION OPTIONS
X - Barometric Fresh Air Damper (Standard)
B - Blank-off Plate
M - Motorized Fresh Air Damper
V - Commercial Room Ventilator-Motorized with Exhaust
E - Economizer (Internal) - Fully Modulating with Exhaust
COLOR OPTIONS
X - Beige (Standard)
1 - White
2 - Mesa Tan
3 - Colonial White
4 - Buckeye Gray
FILTER OPTIONS
X  - 25mm Disposable (Standard)
W - 25mm Washable
P  - 51mm Pleated
| COIL OPTIONS
  X - Standard
  1 - Phenolic Coated Evaporator
  2 - Phenolic Coated Condenser
  3 - Phenolic Coated Evaporator
       and Condenser
 | OUTLET OPTIONS
   X - Front (Standard)
1  Low ambient control is required with economizer for low temperature compressor operation.
Ventilation Options